

**GOVERNMENT OF KERALA** 

Downloaded Copy - Association of Retired Teachers (ART) Farook College Abstract

Finance Department - Launching Mobile App for Treasury Savings Bank (TSB) and Pensioner's portal - Orders issued.

## Finance (Streamlining) Department

## G.O. (P) No. 169/2018/Fin.

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 03.11.2018

Read:- 1. Minutes of IFMS review meeting on 17.10.2018.

2. Lr No.ISMC(C)/21245/2018 dated 24.10.2018 from the Director of Treasuries.

## <u>ORDER</u>

As per the Minutes read as first paper above, it was decided to launch Mobile app of SPARK, TSB and pensioner's system immediately. According to this, the Director of Treasuries vide letter read as 2<sup>nd</sup> paper above informed that the Android Mobile App for TSB and pensioner's system is ready for launching.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to issue orders declaring the release of Android Mobile App for TSB and Pensioner's system. The same will be available in the Play Store with effect from **15.11.2018**. The following details will be available in this Android Mobile App for the pensioners and TSB account holders:

Kerala pension- Pension details

Kerala TSB - TSB Accounts Details

(By Order of the Governor)

## MANOJ JOSHI,

Principal Secretary(Finance)

То

The Principal Accountant General (A&E/G&\$\$A) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (E&RSA) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director of Treasuries.

The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Vellayamabalam, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Secretary, E&IT Department.

SPARK PMU, Uppalam Rd, Statue Jn. Thiruvananthapuram.

The Nodal Officer, www.finance.kerala.gov.in.

Stock File/Office Copy.

Forward&d/By Order Section Officer